	City Attorney
alsofthiz	

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. C.M.S	SOLUTION NO.	C.M.S.
----------------------	--------------	--------

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR, OR THEIR DESIGNEE, TO (1) ACCEPT A GIFT OF IN-KIND SERVICES VALUED UP TO ONE MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND AND FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1,440,000) FROM FUSE CORPS TO HOST UP TO EIGHT (8) EXECUTIVE-LEVEL FELLOWS IN MULTIPLE CITY DEPARTMENTS TO SUPPORT EQUITABLE RECOVERY PROJECTS; AND (2) NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN FUSE CORPS AND THE CITY OF OAKLAND

WHEREAS, FUSE Corps is a nonprofit organization that partners with local government to help urban communities thrive; and

WHEREAS, FUSE Corps specializes in recruiting, training and placing a highly-experienced executive-level professional in government agencies to deliver on high impact projects over 12-month terms; and

WHEREAS, the City Administrator's Office (CAO), in partnership with multiple departments, identified eight (8) high-impact projects to advance an equitable recovery in Oakland, including implementation of Oakland's Economic Development Strategy, Oakland's 2030 Equitable Climate Action Plan, closing the digital divide and establishing a city-wide strategic performance management system; and

WHEREAS, FUSE Corps has secured philanthropic funds to support the implementation of up to eight (8) projects by assigning FUSE fellows to multiple City departments; and

WHEREAS, the in-kind value of up to eight (8) Fuse Fellows is \$1,440,000; and

WHEREAS, CAO is requesting to execute a contract with FUSE Corps to advance the high-impact projects; and

WHEREAS, CAO and other departments will use grant funding to supplement FUSE Corps funds when necessary; and

RESOLVED: That the City Council authorizes the City Administrator or their designee to accept and execute all related documents to host up to eight (8) executive-level FUSE Corps Fellows in multiple city departments to support economic recovery and resilience;

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Agreement with FUSE Corps shall be executed contingent upon available funding; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Administrator or their designee is hereby authorized to accept and appropriate, as needed, for the same purposes described above and consistent with the Resolution and its basic purposes.

IN COUN	CIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,
PASSED	BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
	FORTUNATO BAS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, REID, TAYLOR, THAO AND PRESIDENT KAPLAN
NOES -	
ABSENT -	_
ABSTENT	TION —
	ATTEST:
	Asha Reed Acting City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California